Total 100.00% 7.46%

AVISTA UTILITIES

Proposed Cost of Capital

Washington - Electric System

Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2014

Page 2 of 11

Exhibit No.__(EMA-2)

AVISTA UTILITIES

Line

No. Description Factor

1 Revenues 1.000000

Expense:

2   Uncollectibles 0.005631

3   Commission Fees 0.002000

4   Washington Excise Tax 0.038516

5   Total Expense 0.046147

6 Net Operating Income Before FIT 0.953853

7   Federal Income Tax @ 35% 0.333849

8 REVENUE CONVERSION FACTOR 0.620000

Revenue Conversion Factor

Washington - Electric System

Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2014

Page 3 of 11

Exhibit No.__(EMA-2)

$000s Escalate Non-Energy Cost

CBR

Line

Number DESCRIPTION

09.2014

Commission

Basis Report

Restated

Totals

 (less)

09.2014

Normalized

Net Power

Supply

Cost

 EOP 12.14

Plant &

Regulatory

Amorts

Adjs*

 Pro Forma

Revenue

Normalization

Adjustment

December 2014

EOP Escalation

Base

Escalation

Factor

 Non-Energy

Cost

Escalation

Amount
[E]*[F]=[G]

Trended 2016

Non-Energy

Cost
[E]+[G]=[H]

(plus) 09.2014 Pro-

Formed Net Energy

Cost

(plus)  Revenue

Growth

2016 Revenue

and Cost
[H]+[I]+[J]=[K]

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2013 [A]  [B]  [C] [D] [E] [F] [G] [H] [I] [J] [K]

REVENUES

1 Total General Business  482,698$   -$   16,361$   499,059$   1.31% 499,059$   6,545$   505,604$

2 Interdepartmental Sales  923$   -$   -$   923$   1.31% 923$   12$   935$

3 Sales for Resale  34,309$   (34,309)$   -$   -$   -$   46,022$   (2,615)$   43,407$

4 Subtotal: Sales of Electricity 517,930$   (34,309)$   -$   16,361$   499,982$   499,982$   46,022$   3,942$   549,946$

5 Other Revenue  16,622$   (12,940)$   -$   -$   3,682$   4.59% 3,682$   10,606$   169$   14,457$

6 Total Electric Revenue  534,552$   (47,249)$   -$   16,361$   503,664$   503,664$   56,628$   4,112$   564,404$

EXPENSES

Production and Transmission

7 Operating Expenses  124,768$   (84,462)$   -$   -$   40,306$   6.88% 2,772$   43,078$   107,375$   -$   150,453$

8 Purchased Power  96,339$   (96,339)$   -$   -$   -$   -$   -$   78,527$   1,921$   80,448$

9 Depreciation/Amortization  23,739$   791$   -$   24,530$   18.57% 4,556$   29,086$   29,086$

10 Regulatory Amortization 8,356$   (1,510)$   -$   6,846$   0.00% -$   6,846$   -$   6,846$

11 Taxes  13,789$   -$   -$   13,789$   15.90% 2,193$   15,982$   15,982$

12 Subtotal: Production and Transmission 266,991$   (180,801)$  (719)$   -$   85,471$   9,521$   94,992$   185,902$   1,921$   282,815$

Distribution

13 Operating Expenses  20,332$   -$   -$   20,332$   6.88% 1,398$   21,730$   21,730$

14 Depreciation/Amortization 23,399$   1,214$   -$   24,613$   18.57% 4,572$   29,185$   29,185$

Regulatory Amortizations

15 Taxes  25,475$   -$   630$   26,105$   15.90% 4,152$   30,257$   252$   30,509$

16 Subtotal: Distribution 69,206$   1,214$   630$   71,050$   10,122$   81,172$   -$   252$   81,424$

17 Customer Accounting  11,624$   -$   92$   11,716$   6.88% 806$   12,522$   37$   12,559$

18 Customer Service & Information  1,434$   -$   -$   1,434$   6.88% 99$   1,533$   1,533$

19 Sales Expenses  -$   -$   -$   -$   6.88% -$   -$   -$

Administrative & General

20 Operating Expenses  43,677$   -$   33$   43,710$   6.88% 3,006$   46,716$   13$   46,729$

21 Depreciation/Amortization 16,215$   2,888$   -$   19,103$   18.57% 3,548$   22,651$   22,651$

22 Taxes  -$   -$   -$   -$   15.90% -$   -$   -$

23 Subtotal: Administrative and General 59,892$   -$   2,888$   33$   62,813$   6,554$   69,367$   -$   13$   69,380$

24 Total Electric Expenses  409,147$   (180,801)$  3,383$   755$   232,484$   27,102$   259,586$   185,902$   2,223$   447,711$

25 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT  125,405$   133,552$   (3,383)$   15,606$   271,180$   (27,102)$   244,078$   (129,274)$   1,889$   116,693$

AVISTA'S 2016  ELECTRIC ATTRITION REVENUE REQUIREMENT

Determine Base Cost and Revenue to Escalate Other Cost & Revenue Adjustments

Page 4 of 11

Exhibit No.__(EMA-2)

$000s Escalate Non-Energy Cost

CBR

Line

Number

09.2014

Commission

Basis Report

Restated

Totals

(less)

09.2014

Normalized

Net Power

Supply

Cost

EOP 12.14

Plant &

Regulatory

Amorts

Adjs*

Pro Forma

Revenue

Normalization

Adjustment

December 2014

EOP Escalation

Base

Escalation

Factor

 Non-Energy

Cost

Escalation

Amount

[E]*[F]=[G]

Trended 2016

Non-Energy

Cost

[E]+[G]=[H]

(plus) 09.2014 Pro-

Formed Net Energy

Cost

(plus)  Revenue

Growth

2016 Revenue

and Cost
[H]+[I]+[J]=[K]

[A] [B] [C] [D] [E] [F] [G] [H] [I] [J] [K]

Federal Income Tax

26 Current Accrual 23,161$   46,743$   (1,184)$   5,462$   74,182$   (9,486)$   64,696$   (45,246)$   661$   20,111$

27 Debt Interest (148)$   -$   (606)$   -$   (754)$   (624)$   (1,378)$   (1,378)$

28 Deferred Income Taxes  8,293$   -$   -$   8,293$   -$   8,293$   8,293$

29 Amortized ITC - Noxon (130)$   -$   -$   (130)$   -$   (130)$   (130)$

30

31 NET OPERATING INCOME  94,229$   86,809$   (1,593)$   10,144$   189,589$   (16,992)$   172,597$   (84,028)$   1,228$   89,797$

RATE BASE

Plant in Service

32 Intangible  100,295$   9,188$   -$   109,483$   11.71% 12,818$   122,301$   122,301$

33 Production  747,839$   21,114$   -$   768,953$   11.71% 90,026$   858,979$   858,979$

34 Transmission  370,703$   22,089$   -$   392,792$   11.71% 45,987$   438,779$   438,779$

35 Distribution  830,629$   45,900$   -$   876,529$   11.71% 102,621$   979,150$   979,150$

36 General  192,845$   9,189$   -$   202,034$   11.71% 23,653$   225,687$   225,687$

37 Subtotal: Plant in Service 2,242,311$  -$   107,480$   -$   2,349,791$   275,105$   2,624,896$  2,624,896$

Accumulated Depreciation and Amortization -$

38 Intangible  (19,415)$   (3,411)$   -$   (22,826)$   11.71% (2,672)$   (25,498)$   (25,498)$

39 Production  (324,667)$   (11,229)$   -$   (335,896)$   11.71% (39,326)$   (375,222)$   (375,222)$

40 Transmission  (124,279)$   (1,260)$   -$   (125,539)$   11.71% (14,698)$   (140,237)$   (140,237)$

41 Distribution  (248,229)$   (14,259)$   -$   (262,488)$   11.71% (30,731)$   (293,219)$   (293,219)$

42 General  (63,732)$   (3,968)$   -$   (67,700)$   11.71% (7,926)$   (75,626)$   (75,626)$

43

Subtotal: Accumulated Depreciation and

Amortization (780,322)$   -$   (34,127)$   -$   (814,449)$   (95,353)$   (909,802)$   (909,802)$

44 Net Plant 1,461,989$  -$   73,353$   -$   1,535,342$   -$   179,753$   1,715,095$  1,715,095$

45 Deferred Taxes (244,385)   (26,018)$   -$   (270,403)$   11.71% (31,658)$   (302,061)$   (302,061)$

46 Net Plant After Deferred taxes 1,217,604$  -$   47,335$   -$   1,264,939$   0$   148,095$   1,413,034$  1,413,034$

47 Deferred Debits and Credits 11,855   12,870$   24,725$   0.00% -$   24,725$   24,725$

48 Working Capital 45,742   -$   45,742$   0.00% -$   45,742$   45,742$
-$

49 TOTAL RATE BASE  1,275,201$  -$   60,205$   -$   1,335,406$   148,095$   1,483,501$  1,483,501$

50 RATE OF RETURN  7.39% 6.05%

ATTRITION ADJUSTED REVENUE REQUIREMENT

50 Proposed Rate of Return 7.46% 7.46%

51 Return on Plant in Service at Proposed Rate 95,130$   110,669$

52 Operating Income Deficiency 901$   20,872$

53 Revenue Conversion Factor 0.62000 0.62000

54 Revenue Requirement 1,453$   33,665$

55 Revenue Growth Factor 1.013115

56 Attrition Adjusted Revenue Requirement 33,229$

*Note: Combined Regulatory Deferred Debits and Credits and Regulatory Amortization adjustments in Column [C] as these amounts adjust 09.2014 Commission Basis to the 2016 rate year. These amounts are